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2018 SCHEDULE/RESULTS 
 
CROSS COUNTRY
Sept. 1	 FAU Invitational	 5th of 5
Sept. 8	 UM Duel	 Cancelled
Sept. 23	 Mountain Dew Gator Invitational	 17th of 24
Sept. 29	 FL Runners	 2nd of 2
Oct. 7	 Disney Classic	 5th of 5
Oct. 13	 USF Collegiate Invitational	 N/A
Oct. 28	 Conference USA Championship	 1th of 11 
INDOOR
Jan. 6	 Orange & Purple Classic	
Jan. 12	 UAB Blazer Invite	
Jan. 13	 UAB Vulcan	
Jan. 26	 Indiana University	
Feb. 9	 GVSU Big Meet	
Feb. 17-18	 Conference USA Championship	
March 9-10	 NCAA South Regional Finals	 
OUTDOOR
March 16-17	 Hurricane Invitational 	
March 22-23	 USF Invitational	
March 29-31	 Florida Relays	
March 30-31	 Raleigh Relays	
April 6-7	 Hurricane Alumni Meet	
April 14	 Miami Twilight	
April 20	 Georgia Tech Invitational	
May 10-13	 Conference USA Championship	
May 24-26	 NCAA East Regional Final	
June 6-9	 NCAA Championship	

2017 - 18
FIU PANTHERS MEN’S XC / T&F

NCAA Division I All-American  Honors: 5x
USA Junior All-American: 1x

2 Olympains  
Olympians: L.A. ‘84, Barcalona ‘92, Sydney ‘00, Athens ‘04

2017 FIU PANTHERS MEN’S TRACK AND FIELD ROSTER

Name	 Events	 Year	 Hometown / High School (College)
Daniel Areces	 Distance	 So.	 Miami, Fla. / Christopher Columbus HS 
Jorge Areces	 Distance	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla. / Christopher Columbus HS 
Royer Baez	 Mid. Distance	 So.	 Reading, Pa. / Homestead HS 
Alec Dominguez	 Distance	 So.	 Weston, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS 
Ladarius Flagg	 Sprints	 Fr.	 Gainesville, Fla. / Gainesville HS 
Josh Napier	 Hurdles	 Sr.	 Bradenton, Fla. / Lakewood Ranch HS 
Daniel Neptune	 Hurdles	 Sr.	 Miami, Fla. / Belen Jesuit HS 
Wisdom Offor	 Jumps	 Sr.	 Hialeah, Fla. / American HS 
Andrew Samuels	 Jumps	 Sr.	 Brampton, Canada / Saint Edmund Champion (Coffeyville CC)
Reed Service	 Jumps	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Riverview HS 
Akeem Simmons	 Sprints	 So.	 Orlando, Fla. / Colonial HS 
Patston Stewart	 Sprints	 Fr.	 Lehigh Acres, Fla. / Lehigh HS 
David Suarez	 Distance	 So.	 Miami, Fla. / John A. Ferguson HS 
Luares Tavares	 Jumper	 Jr.	 Taunton, Mass. / Taunton HS (Assumption College)
Alexander Villanueva	 Distance	 Jr.	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / Charles W. Flanagan HS 
Christian Vitagliano	 Distance	 Fr.	 Hollywood, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS 
Willie Roger White III	 Hurdles	 Fr.	 Hallandale, Fla. / Hallandale HS 
Allen Wiggins	 Shot Put	 So.	 Orlando, Fla. / The First Academy 
Husani Wilburgh	 Sprints	 Fr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. / Taravella HS 
Christian Williams	 Jumps	 Sr.	 Hialeah, Fla. / American HS 
Shammond Williams	 Sprints	 So.	 Miami Gardens, Fla. / American

Head Coach: Ryan Heberling
Assistant Coach: Yanique Booth
Assistant Coach: Jermaine Felix
Assistant Coach: Chris Sullivan
Graduate Assistant: Chandra Fulwood
Volunteer Coach: Pablo Espitia
Volunteer Coach: Ronald Forbes

FIU QUICK FACTS
General
Location 	 Miami, Fla.
Enrollment 	 54,000
Founded/Opened 	 1965/1972
Colors 	 Blue (PMS 282), Gold (PMS 871)
Nickname 	 Panthers
Affiliation 	 NCAA Division I
Conference 	 Conference USA
Home Field 	 FIU Soccer Stadium
Capacity 	 2,000
President 	 Dr. Mark B. Rosenberg
Alma Mater, Yr. 	 Miami (Ohio), '71
Executive Director of Sports & Entertainment	 Pete Garcia
Alma Mater, Yr. 	 Miami (Fla.), '84
Senior Associate Athletics Director/SWA	 Julie Berg
Alma Mater, Yr. 	 Auburn, ‘82
NCAA Faculty Representative 	 Dr. Pete E.C. Markowitz
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CROSS COUNTRY
5K
Name	 Time	 Date
1. Daniel Areces	 16:43.85	 FAU (9/1)
2. Jorge Araces	 17:18.4	 FL Runners (9/29)
3. Alexander Villanueva	 17:56.4	 FL Runners (9/29)
4. David Suarez	 18:40.5	 FL Runners (9/29)
5. Alec Dominguez	 18:48.9	 FL Runners (9/29)

8K
Name	 Time	 Date
1. Jorge Areces	 27:41.7	 C-USA (10/28)
2. Christian Vitagliano	 27:54.9	 C-USA (10/28)
3. Daniel Areces	 28:21.0	 USF (10/13)
4. Alexander Villanueva	 29:22.5	 Gator (9/23)
5. Alec Dominguez	 29:30.7 	 Gator (9/23)

INDOOR
¢ SPRINTS
60-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

200-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

300-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

400-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

500-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

¢ MID-DISTANCE
800-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

1000-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

MILE
Names	 Time	 Date
1. 

60-METER HURDLES
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

¢ FIELD
HIGH JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 
 
LONG JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 

POLE VAULT
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 

TRIPLE JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date

1. 

SHOT PUT
Names	 Mark	 Date
1. 

¢ HEPTATHLON
Names	 Score	 Date
1. 

MEN’S 2017-18 XC/T&F TOP TIMES & SCORES

4x400-METER RELAY
Names	 Time	 Date

¢ RELAYS
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OUTDOOR
¢ SPRINTS
100-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

200-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

400-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

¢ MID-DISTANCE
800-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

1,500-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

¢ DISTANCE
3,000-METER 
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

5,000-METER
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

110-METER HURDLES
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

400-METER HURDLES 
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

¢ FIELD
HIGH JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 
 
LONG JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 

POLE VAULT
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 

TRIPLE JUMP
Name	 Mark	 Date
1. 

DISCUS
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

JAVELIN 
Name	 Time	 Date
1. 

SHOT PUT
Names	 Mark	 Date
1. 

¢ DECATHLON
Names	 Score	 Date
1. 

MEN’S 2017-18 XC/T&F TOP TIMES & SCORES

4x400-METER RELAY
Names	 Time		  Date
 
 
 

--
----
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CROSS COUNTRY
5K: 16:43.85 (9/1/17)		
8K: 27:52.4 (9/24/16)
10K: 35:59.9 (11/11/16)

CROSS COUNTRY
5K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
FAU	 9/1	 16:43.85^	 22nd
FL Run	 9/29	 17:30.0	 11th

8K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 28:34.4	 113th
Disney	 10/7	 28:35.4	 54th
USF	 10/13	 28:21.0	 35th
C-USA 	 10/28	 28:38.4	 69th

INDOOR
Mile			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Blazer	 1/12	 4:59.61^	 24th

3000-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Vulcan	 1/13	 9:48.33^	 23rd

5000-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 DNF	 ---
Indiana	 1/26	 17:19.32^	 15th

 
^Personal Record 

INDOOR
Mile: 4:59.61 (1/12/18)
3000M: 9:48.33 (1/13/18)
5000M: 17:19.32 (1/26/18)

OUTDOOR
1500M: 4:29.59 (3/25/17)
3000M: 9:37.58 (3/25/17)
5000M: 16:25.00 (3/18/17)

OUTDOOR

CROSS COUNTRY
5K: 16:49.3 (9/4/15)
8K: 27:20.5 (9/19/15)

CROSS COUNTRY
5K
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
FAU	 9/1	 17:21.19	 30th
FL Run	 9/29	 17:18.4	 13th

8K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 28:00.8	 89th
Disney	 10/7	 28:50.2	 60th
USF	 10/13	 28:30.5	 37th
C-USA	 10/28	 27:41.7	 64th

INDOOR
5000-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 16:40.48	 8th
Blazer	 1/12	 16:46.63	 4th
Indiana	 1/26	 16:35.94^	 13th

 
^Personal Record  

INDOOR
5000M: 16:35.94 (1/26/18)

OUTDOOR
3000M: 9:31.02 (3/25/17)
5000M: 16:27.46 (4/7/17)

OUTDOOR

SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE
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Daniel Araces
So. » Miami, Fla.
Distance

Jorge Araces
Jr. » Miami, Fla.
Distance
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SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE

INDOOR			 
500M: 1:11.25 (1/7/17)
800M:	1:57.27 (1/26/18)
1000M: 2:35.04 (1/12/18)
Mile: 4:35.42 (1/13/18)

CROSS COUNTRY
8K
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 DNF	 --

INDOOR
800-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Indiana	 1/26	 1:57.27^	 10th

1000-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 2:36.96	 12th
Blazer	 1/12	 2:35.04^	 15th

Mile		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Vulcan	 1/13	 4:35.42^	 14th

 
^Personal Record  

CROSS COUNTRY
5K: 18:02.8 (10/20/16)
8K: 30:43.9 (10/29/16)
10K: 38:56.8 (11/11/16)

OUTDOOR
400M: 51.60 (3/18/17)
800M: 1:59.27 (4/21/17)
1500M: 4:19.17 (3/25/17)

OUTDOOR

CROSS COUNTRY
5K: 16:38.9 (9/4/16)
8K: 28:06.8 (9/12/16)

CROSS COUNTRY
5K
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
FAU	 9/1	 18:56.01	 47th
FL Run	 9/29	 18:48.9	 38th

8K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 29:30.7	 142nd
Disney	 10/7	 29:49.4	 79th
USF	 10/13	 29:54.8	 54th
C-USA	 10/28	 28:42.9	 70th

INDOOR
Mile	
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 4:57.93	 14th
Blazer	 1/12	 4:47.89^	 22nd
Indiana	 1/26	 4:56.72	 22nd

3000-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Vulcan	 1/13	 9:33.61^	 21st

 
^Personal Record  

INDOOR			 
Mile: 4:47.89 (1/12/18)
3000M: 9:33.61 (1/13/18)

OUTDOOR
1500M: 4:16.74 (4/7/17)
5000M: 17:02.83 (3/18/17)

OUTDOOR
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Royer Baez
So. » Reading, Pa.
Mid. Distance

Alec Dominguez
Jr. » Weston, Fla. 
Distance
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INDOOR			 
200M: 24.92 (1/6/18)

INDOOR
200-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 24.92^	 18th
Indiana	 1/26	 25.47	 19th

^Personal Record 

 

 
INDOOR			 
300M: 39.40 (1/6/18)
800M: 2:10.79 (1/14/17)
Shot Put: 9.58m (12/4/16)

INDOOR	 		
300-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 39.40^	 18th
Blazer	 1/12	 DNF	 ---
	
 

OUTDOOR
400M: 53.69 (3/18/17)

OUTDOOR

SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE
HOME PAGE » MEN’S TOP TIMES »  INDIVIDUAL MEET RESULTS  »  SCHOOL RECORDS » ALL-CONFERENCE HONORS  » ALL-AMERICAN HONORS

Ladarius Flagg
Fr. » Gainesville, Fla. 
Sprints

Josh Napier
Sr. » Bradenton, Fla.
Hurdles
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SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE

INDOOR
60M: 7.27 (2/24/16)		
200M: 23.50 (1/6/18)	
60H: 8.11 (2/18/17)

INDOOR		
60-Meter Hurdles
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 8.19#	 9th
Blazer	 1/12	 8.52#	 13th
Vulcan	 1/13	 8.28#	 8th
Vulcan	 1/13	 8.23!	 5th
Indiana	 1/26	 8.28#	 5th
Indiana	 1/26	 8.28!	 4th

200-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 23.50^	 15th
Vulcan	 1/13	 23.65	 55th

^Personal Record 
#Preliminary
!Final

 

OUTDOOR
100M: 11.40 (5/14/15)
110H: 14.08 (5/11/17)

OUTDOOR

INDOOR
60M: 7.47 (Last, 1/6/18)	
LJ: 6.61m (1/17/15)
TJ: 13.92 (1/14/17)

INDOOR
60-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 7.47#^	 22nd

Triple Jump
Meet	 Date	 Mark	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 13.75m	 13th
Blazer	 1/12	 13.71m	 10th
Indiana	 2/26	 NM	 ---

 

OUTDOOR
TJ: 14.18m (5/11/17)

OUTDOOR
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Daniel Neptune
Sr. » Miami, Fla.
Hurdles

Wisdom Offor
Sr. » Hialeah, Fla. 
Jumper
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SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE

INDOOR
HJ: 2.05m (1/13/18)

INDOOR			 
High Jump
Meet	 Date	 Mark	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 1.95m	 7th
Blazer	 1/12	 1.95m	 11th
Vulcan	 1/13	 2.05m^	 6th
Indiana	 1/26	 1.90m	 9th

^Personal Record 

OUTDOOR
HJ: 2.00m (4/7/17)

OUTDOOR

INDOOR
LJ: 6.95m (1/12/18)

INDOOR			 
Long Jump
Meet	 Date	 Mark	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 6.92m	 11th
Blazer	 1/12	 6.95m^	 7th
Indiana	 1/26	 6.84m	 7th

^Personal Record 
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Andrew Samuels
Sr. » Brampton, Canada
Jumper

Reed Service
Fr. » Tampa, Fla.
Jumper
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SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE

INDOOR
60M: 6.98 (1/26/18)

INDOOR			 
60-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Blazer	 1/12	 7.02^	 22nd
Vulcan	 1/13	 7.04#	 23rd
Indiana	 1/26	 6.98#^	 13th

200-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Indiana	 1/26	 DQ	 ---

^Personal Record 
#Preliminary

CROSS COUNTRY		
5K: 18:40.5 (9/29/17)
8K: 29:59.6 (9/23/17)

INDOOR
3000M: 10:00.67 (1/13/18)
5000M: 17:22.03 (1/12/18)

CROSS COUNTRY
5K
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
FAU	 9/1	 19:20.03	 52nd
FL Run	 9/29	 18:40.5^	 36th

8K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 29:59.6^	 148th
Disney	 10/7	 30:56.2	 105th
USF	 10/13	 31:40.6	 70th
C-USA	 10/28	 30:17.6	 72nd

INDOOR			 
3000-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Vulcan	 1/13	 10:00.67^	 24th

5000-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Blazer	 1/12	 17:22.03^	 5th

^Personal Record  
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Patston Stewart
Fr. » Lehigh Acres, Fla.
Sprints

David Suarez
So. » Miami, Fla.
Distance
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INDOOR
200M: 23.95 (1/6/18)
LJ: 6.54m (1/6/18)
TJ: 14.23m (1/26/18)

INDOOR			 
200-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 23.95^	 17th

Long Jump
Meet	 Date	 Mark	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 6.54m^	 22nd
Vulcan	 1/13	 6.19m	 26th

Triple Jump
Meet	 Date	 Mark	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 13.81m	 12th
Blazer	 1/12	 13.91m	 9th
Indiana	 1/26	 14.23m^	 3rd

OUTDOOR
TJ: 14.75m (5/11/17)

OUTDOOR

CROSS COUNTRY
5K: 16:55.9 (9/2/16)
8K: 28:41.6 (10/29/16)
10K: 36:36.1 (11/11/16)

CROSS COUNTRY
5K
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
FAU	 9/1	 18:01.35	 40th
FL Run	 9/29	 17:56.4	 25th

8K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 29:22.5	 136th
Disney	 10/7	 29:53.5	 82nd
C-USA	 10/28	 31:44.0	 75th

OUTDOOR
1500M: 4:21.47 (4/7/17)
5000M: 17:02.20 (3/18/17)

OUTDOOR

SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE
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Luares Tavares
Jr. » Taunton, Mass.
Jumper

Alexander Villanueva
Jr. » Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 
Distance
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CROSS COUNTRY
8K: 27:54.9 (10/28/17)

CROSS COUNTRY
8K			 
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Gator	 9/23	 28:59.1	 124th
USF	 10/13	 30:20.2	 62nd
C-USA	 10/28	 27:54.9^	 66th

 
^Personal Record

INDOOR
300M: 36.77 (1/6/18)
500M: 1:09.24 (1/12/18)

INDOOR
300-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 36.77^	 16th

400-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Indiana	 1/26	 DNF	 ---

500-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Blazer	 1/12	 1:09.24^	 20th

^Personal Record

SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE
HOME PAGE » MEN’S TOP TIMES »  INDIVIDUAL MEET RESULTS  »  SCHOOL RECORDS » ALL-CONFERENCE HONORS  » ALL-AMERICAN HONORS

Christian Vitagliano
Fr. » Hollywood, Fla. 
Distance

Willie Roger White III
Fr. » Hallandale, Fla. 
Hurdles
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INDOOR
SP: 15.80m (2/18/17)

INDOOR		
Shot Put
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 14.19m	 8th
Blazer	 1/12	 14.60m	 9th
Indiana	 1/26	 13.94m	 16th

^Personal Record

		

OUTDOOR
SP: 15.26m (4/21/17)

OUTDOOR		
	

INDOOR
60M: 7.21 (1/26/18)
200M: 22.90 (1/6/18)

INDOOR		
60-Meter		
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Indiana	 1/26	 7.21#^	 23rd

200-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 22.90^	 13th
Indiana	 1/26	 DQ	 ---

^Personal Record

SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE
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Allen Wiggins
So. » Orlando, Fla.
Shot Put

Husani Wilburgh
Fr. » Coral Springs, Fla.
Sprints



2016-17 FIU MEN’S XC / TRACK & FIELD  »  FIUSports.com  13

INDOOR
60M: 7.25 (1/9/16)		
HJ: 2.04m (Last; 2/18/17)	
LJ: 7.04m (2/10/17)	

INDOOR	
High Jump
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 NH	 ---
Vulcan	 1/13	 1.85m	 15th
Indiana	 1/26	 NH	 ---

Long Jump
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 6.72m	 17th
Blazer	 1/12	 6.74m	 9th
Indiana	 1/26	 6.76m	 8th

OUTDOOR
100M: 10.96 (5/4/16)
400M: 55.91 (5/8/15)
HJ: 2.05m (3/30/17)
LJ: 7.19m (4/8/16)
TJ: 13.78m (3/18/17)

OUTDOOR		
	

INDOOR			 
200M: 22.47 (2/18/17)
300M: 35.98 (1/7/17)
400M: 49.62 (2/18/17)

INDOOR			 
300-Meter
Meet	 Date	 Time	 Place
Clemson	 1/6	 DNF	 ---
	

OUTDOOR			 
200M: 22.25 (3/18/17)
400M: 48.91 (3/30/17)

OUTDOOR		
	

SEASON TIMES & SCORES BY ATHLETE
HOME PAGE » MEN’S TOP TIMES »  INDIVIDUAL MEET RESULTS  »  SCHOOL RECORDS » ALL-CONFERENCE HONORS  » ALL-AMERICAN HONORS

Christian Williams
Sr. » Hialeah, Fla. 
Jumps

Shammond Williams
So. » Miami Gardens, Fla.
Sprints
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INDOOR TOP-5 SCHOOL HISTORY PERFORMANCES
55-Meter High Hurdles
		  Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1		 7.28	 Ronald Forbes	 Tom Jones Memorial Classic / 2008
2		 7.30	 Jamare Clarington	 Nike Fast Times / 2002
3		 7.46	 Gerald Waugh	 Florida Fast Times / 2004
4		 7.47	 Jeremy Swift	 University of Florida Gator Invitational / 2006
5		 7.51	 Andre Reid	 UAlbany Great Dane Classic / 2009

55-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 6.29	 Kevon Pierre	 Boston University Invitational / 2005
2	 6.30	 Antwan Barnes	 Sun Belt Prelims / 2004 
3	 6.31	 Kevin Timothee	 Gator / 2004
4	 6.36	 Jerod Wims	 Florida Pepsi Invitational / 2006
5	 6.41	 Jamare Clarington	 Sun Belt Prelims / 2002

60-Meter High Hurdles
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 7.58	 Ronald Forbes	 NCAA Championship / 2008
2	 7.94	 Wilner Marcelin	 Clemson Orange & Purple Winter Classic / 2011
3	 7.98	 Gerald Waugh	 Clemson / 2004
4	 8.06	 Jamare Clarington	 Armory / 2002 
5	8.11	 Daniel Neptune	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2017

60-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 6.71	 Alton Eliphar	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2016
2	 6.78	 Dennison Long	 New Balance Collegiate Invitational / 2010
3	 6.83	 Khristian Campbell	 Tar Heel Opener / 2014
4	 6.84	 Kevin Timothee	 Clemson / 2004
5	 6.91	 Jamare Clarington	 UNC / 2002

200-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	21.15	 Alton Eliphar	 Clemson / 2017
2	 21.42	 Kevon Pierre	 St. Valentine Invitational / 2005
3	 21.57	 Jerod Wims	 St. Valentine / 2006
4	 21.59	 Dennison Long	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2010
5	21.68	 Wilkenson Myrtil	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2017

400-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 48.19	 Brandon Ballard	 GVSU / 2016
2	 48.31	 Alonzo Phillips	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2006 
3	 48.66	 Joaquin Bassols	 Razorback / 2001
4	 48.85	 Todd Jackson	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2016
5	 48.86	 Jason Corbett	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 1999

800-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 1.50.02	 Robbie Thompson	 Fast Times UF / 1997
2	 1.50.57	 Randy Watkins	 Terrier / 1996
3	 1.52.14	 Horace Laing	 Cannon IV Classic / 1999
4	 1:52.31	 Brandon Ballard	 GVSU / 2016
5	 1.53.24	 Pedro Bigorra	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2010

Mile
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 4.12.45	 Robbie Thompson	 Barnett Bank / 1997
2	 4.13.98	 Luiz Prestes	 UF Intercollegiate / 2001
3	 4.15.54	 Elliot Mason	 Armory / 2002
4	 4.15.70	 Joey Maselter	 George Mason / 1995
5	 4.16.99	 Erik Montalvo	 Nations Bank / 1999

3000-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 8.24.30	 Jimmy Sellers	 Terrier / 1996
2	 8.26.56	 Gaby Rodriguez	 Cannon  IV Classic / 2000
3	 8.35.92	 Eduardo Rodriguez	 Armory / 2003
4	 8.36.10	 Joey Maselter	 Terrier / 1994
5	 8.36.85	 Brian Herring	 UF / 1993

5000-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 14.28.27	 Gaby Rodriguez	 BU / 2000
2	 14.56.11	 Ronny Greenup	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2015
3	 15.04.62	 DJ Lewis	 Terrier / 1995
4	 15.06.01	 Calvin Whitaker	 Gator / 1993
5	 15:11.02	 Ronny Greenup	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2016

High Jump
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 2.08m	 Yandiel Muniz	 St. Valentine Invitational / 2006
2	 2.05m	 Kareem Roberts	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2014
	 2.05m	 Kevin Medina	 Florida Pepsi Invitational / 2006
4	2.04m	 Christian Williams	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2017
	 2.04m	 Chris Sullivan	 Armory / 2016
	 2.04m	 Adam Cole	 New Balance Invitational / 2008

Long Jump
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 7.63m	 Kevon Fair	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2001
2	 7.33m	 Branden Todd	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2011
3	 7.22m	 Rich Curry	 Terrier 1994
4	 7.21m	 Antwan Barnes	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2004
5	 7.15m	 Aubrey Smith	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2013

Triple Jump
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 15.82m	 Rich Curry	 Doug Raymond Invite / 1997
2	 15.47m	 Aubrey Smith	 New Balance Collegiate Invitational / 2012
3	 15.34m	 Tony Reddick	 UF Intercollegiate 2001
4	 15.31m	 Marcus Ghent	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2015 
5	 14.96m	 Kevon Fair	 Cannon  IV Classic / 2000

Pole Vault
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 4.75m	 Sean Young	 St. Valentine Invitational / 2006
2	 4.60m	 Iff Gambetta	 UNC / 2002
3	 4.55m	 Eric Knott	 Jimmy Carnes College Invitational 1/26 / 2013 
	 4.55m	 Chris Hord	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2005
	 4.55m	 Michael Weber	 Gator / 2005

Shot Put
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 18.10m	 Luka Mustafic	 UAB Blazer Invite / 2016
2	 16.20m	 Tyson Kemp	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2012
3	15.80m	 Allen Wiggens	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2017
4	 15.12m	 Chris Lickfield	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2012
5	 15.03m	 Michael Montero	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2012 

Weight Throw
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 17.10m	 Michael Letterlough	 Florida Pepsi Invitational / 2006 
2	 16.55m	 Michael Montero	 Florida Gator Invitational / 2013
3	 16.19m	 Chris Lickfield	 Jimmy Carnes College Invitational / 2013
4	 16.31m	 Miguel Rios-Torres	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2008
5	 15.92m	 Sean Pratt	 C-USA Indoor Championship / 2016

4x200-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Names	 Meet / Year
1	 1.30.05	 Long, Chin, Habermehl, Felix	 Armory / 2010
2	 1.30.60	 Campbell, McGill, Eliphar, Prophete	 Armory / 2014
3	 1.32.23	 Eliphar, Oliver, Jackson, Williams	 Armory / 2016
4	 1.34.84	 Team	 UF / 1993

4x400-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Names	 Meet / Year
1	 3.14.96	 Cherry, Corbett, Davis, Nembhard	 Barnett Bank / 1998
2	 3.16.67	 Felix, Pujol, Phillips, Charles	 UW Husky Classic / 2007
3	 3.16.87	 Team	 St. Valentine / 2006
4	 3.17.52	 Team	 Cannon IV Classic / 1999
5	 3.17.71	 Team	 Jimmy Carnes Invitational / 2011

4x800-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 7.52.82	 Mason, Prestes, McKinley, Prospect	 UF Intercollegiate / 2001
2	 7.56.15	 Team	 Gator / 1993
3	 7.56.61	 Team 	 UF Intercollegiate / 2002
4	 8.04.64	 Team	 UF / 1992
5	 8.05.22	 Team	 George Mason / 1995

4x1600-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 18.11.45	 Team	 UF / 1993

Distance Medley Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 10.01.00	 Waltkins, Williams, Masselter, Thompson	 1994
2	 10.02.84	 Team	 Terrier / 1994
3	 10.03.60	 Team	 Terrier / 1995
4	 10.10.36	 Team	 Armory / 2002
5	 10.11.84	 Team	 Sun Belt Indoor Championship / 2001

Currently on Roster in BOLD
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OUTDOOR TOP-5 SCHOOL HISTORY PERFORMANCES
110-Meter Hurdles
		  Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1		 13.63	 Ronald Forbes	 NCAA Championship / 2008
2		 13.92	 Jamare Clarington	 USF / 2002
3		 14.07	 Gerald Waugh	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2004 
4	14.08	 Daniel Neptune	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2017
5		 14.13	 Andre Reid	 UCF Invitational / 2009

100-Meter
		  Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1		 10.19	 Kevon Pierre	 Gatorade Invitational / 2005
2		 10.42	 Alton Eliphar	 FL Relays / 2016 
3		 10.45	 Chris Butler	 TAAC / 1998
4		 10.52	 Jerod Wims	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2007
5	10.63	 Wilkenson Myrtil	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2017

200-Meter
		  Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1		 20.71	 Alton Eliphar	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2016
2		 20.82	 Kevon Pierre	 Sun Belt Prelims / 2005
3		 21.19	 Jean Byron	 FIU / 2002
4		 21.24	 Jerod Wims	 Miami Elite Invitational / 2007
		  21.24	 Alonzo Phillips	 Walt Disney World Invitational / 2007 

400-Meter Hurdles
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 50.13	 Rod Davis	 NCAA Championship / 1998
2	 50.89	 Jason Corbett	 Sun Belt Prelims / 2000
3	 51.55	 Vaughn Nemhard	 Florida Relays / 1998
4	 52.61	 Greg Johnson	 Sun Belt Prelims / 2002
5	 52.69	 Terah Dardy	 Gatorade Invitational / 2003

400-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 47.15	 Sean Roach	 FIU / 1999
2	 47.36	 Joaquin Bassols	 Gatorade / 2001
3	 47.60	 Kwame Lewis	 NA
4	 47.68	 Sedric Cherry	 Gatorade / 1998
5	 47.73	 Randy Walkins	 Winter Invite / 1995

800-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 1.49.02	 Robbie Thompson	 1996
2	 1.49.35	 Randy Walkins	 Orange & Purple Classic / 1995
3	 1.50.45	 Horace Laing	 Orange & Purple Classic / 1995
4	 1.50.88	 Jim Metayer	 Orange & Purple Classin / 1995
5	 1.52.06	 Erik Montalvo	 Sun Belt Championship / 2000

1500-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 3.48.84	 Robbie Thompson	 1996
2	 3.50.82	 Joey Maselter	 Barnett Bank / 1994
3	 3.51.05	 Sebastian Castilo	 Florida Relays / 2013
4	 3.51.33	 Luiz Prestes	 Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays / 2002
5	 3.53.56	 Erik Montalvo	 Hurricane / 1999

3000-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 8.29.80	 Gaby Rodriguez	 FIU / 2000
2	 8.36.81	 Jimmy Sellers	 NA
3	 8.37.65	 DJ Lewis	 NA
4	 8.44.75	 Luiz Prestes	 Gatorade / 2001
5	 8.48.47	 Alex Shaw	 Gatorade / 2002

3200-Meter
		  Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1		 9.29.25	 Joe Mazzeo	 USF / 2000
2		 9.40.48	 Robbie Infante 	 USF / 2002
3		 9.50.31	 Juan Yanes	 USF / 2000
4		 10.04.53	 Mike Felsberg	 USF / 2002

5000-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 14.23.10	 Jimmy Sellers	 UNC Last Chance / 1996
2	 14.43.50	 Julio Valdes	 FSU / 1986
3	 14.44.41	 Eduardo Rodriguez	 Florida Relays / 2003
4	 14.49.20	 Gaby Rodriguez	 Penn Relays / 2000
5	 14.51.24	 Ronny Greenup	 Florida Relays / 2015

10000-Meter
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 30.43.70	 DJ Lewis	 Penn Relays / 1996
2	 31.44.25	 Brian Herring	 FSU / 1992
3	 31.56.34	 Ciprian Mejia	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2009
4	 32.21.47	 Gaby Rodriguez	 Penn Relays / 1999
5	 32.24.83	 Joey Pinto	 Florida Relays / 1992

High Jump
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	2.12m	 Chris Sullivan	 Miami Alumni / 2017
2	 2.10m	 Kevin Medina	 Diet Pepsi Invitational / 2006
	 2.10m	 Yandiel Muniz	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2004
	 2.10m	 Adam Cole	 Mean Green Twilight / 2008
5	2.05m	 Christian Williams	 Miami Hurricane / 2017

Long Jump
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 7.80m	 Aubrey Smith	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2014
2	 7.77m	 Kevone Fair	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2000
3	 7.42m	 Marcus Ghent	 NCAA Prelims / 2016 
4	 7.40m	 Richard Curry	 Winter Invite / 1995
5	 7.32m	 Tomas Sickus	 Sun belt Outdoor Championship / 2007 

Triple Jump
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 15.87m	 Marcus Ghent	 NCAA Outdoor Championship / 2016
2	 15.51m	 Tony Reddick	 2000
3	 15.21m	 Aubrey Smith	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2013
4	 15.16m	 Tomas Sickus	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2007 
5	 15.14m	 Kevone Fair	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2001

Pole Vault
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 4.90m	 Sean Young	 Golden Knights Twilight / 2006
2	 4.60m	 Michael Weber	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2005 
3	 4.58m	 Iff Gambetta	 Gatorade / 2002
4	 4.45m	 Chris Hord	 Gatorade / 2006
5	 4.45m	 Justin Shepherd	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2006

Discus
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 51.33m	 Michael Montero	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2012
2	 50.04m	 Jarod Mills	 Miami / 2002
3	 48.84m	 Chris Lickfield	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2013
4	 46.72m	 Jeff Burke	 Gatorade / 1996
5	 45.36m	 Michael Letterlough	 Golden Knights Twilight / 2005

Hammer
	 Mark	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 56.30m	 Michael Letterlough	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2006
2	 51.36m	 Chris Lickfield	 UCF Invitational / 2014
3	 49.93m	 Miguel Rios-Torres	 VS Athletics Beach Invitational / 2009
4	 49.88m	 Robert Salvador	 UCF Invitational / 2013
5	 49.07m	 Josh Castaldo	 Miami Hurricane Alumni Invitational / 2011

Javelin
	 Mark	 Names	 Meet / Year
1	 71.54m	 Kevin Bateman	 GA Tech / 2000
2	 63.55m	 Justin Johnson	 FAMU Relays / 1995
3	 62.00m	 Jeff Burke	 TAAC / 1996
4	54.22m	 Chris Sullivan	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2017	
53.94m	 Ryan Heberling	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2009

Shot Put
	 Mark	 Names	 Meet / Year
1	 17.98m	 Luka Mustafic	 UCF Twilight / 2015
2	 16.28m	 Tyson Kemp	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2012
3	15.23m	 Allen Wiggins	 USF / 2017
4	 15.18m	 Michael Montero	 USF Open / 2014
5	 15.14m	 Chris Lickfield	 FIU Felsberg Invitational / 2012

2000-Meter Steeple
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 5.57.30	 Joey Maselter	 UM / 1995
2	 6.06.41	 Gaby Rodriguez	 USF / 1998
3	 6.13.82	 Brian Benigno	 USF / 1998
4	 6.20.90	 Jamie Fain	 UM / 1995
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OUTDOOR TOP-5 SCHOOL HISTORY PERFORMANCES
3000-Meter Steeple
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 9.07.04	 Gaby Rodriguez	 Florida Relays / 2000
2	 9.24.52	 Sebastian Castillo	 Sun Belth Outdoor Championship / 2009
3	 9.27.97	 Eddie Arguello	 Golden Knight Twilight / 2007
4	 9.35.80	 Calvin Whitaker	 FSU Relays / 2002
5	 9.38.55	 Robbie Infante	 Florida Relays / 2002

4x100-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 39.65	 Blash, Pierre, Alphonse, Wims	 NCAA Outdoor Championship / 2005
2	 40.71	 Myril, Eliphar, Jones, Oliver	 Miami Twilight / 2016
2	 40.83	 McGill, Campbell, Ghent, Paul	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2014
3	 40.90	 Blash, Pierre, Barnes, Waugh	 Sun Belt Outdoor Championship / 2004
4	 41.08	 Campbell, McGill, Bully, Harrell	 Sun Belt Ourdoor Championship / 2012

4x200-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 1.25.66	 Felix, Long, Chin, Paul	 Florida Relays / 2011
2	 1.25.91	 Campbell, Eliphar, McGill, Paul	 Florida Relays / 2014
3	 1.25.96	 Eliphar, Jackson, Gonzalez, Seaton	 Florida Relays / 2015
4	 1.26.01	 Blash, Pierre, Wims, Reid	 Penn Relays / 2005
5	 1.25.34	 Blash, Pierre, Barnes, Waugh	 Penn Relays / 2004

4x400-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 3.11.33	 Cherry, Corbett, Davis, Nehmbard	 Florida Relays / 1998
2	 3.12.64	 Team	 FIU / 1999
3	 3.12.74	 Team	 Gatorade / 1996
4	 3.12.83	 Team	 TAAC
5	 3.12.92	 Team	 Sun Belth Outdoor Championship / 1999

4x800-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 7.25.90	 Metayer, Thompson, Walkins, Laing	 Penn Relays / 1995
2	 7.28.68	 Team	 Florida Relays / 1995
3	 7.34.48	 Team	 Florida Relays / 1999
4	 7.37.48	 Team	 FAMU Relays / 1995
5	 7.37.65	 Team	 Florida Relays / 2000

4x1500-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 16.22.54	 Mason, E. Rodriguez, Delgadillo, Infante	 Florida Relays / 2003
2	 16.35.16	 Maselter, Walkins, Sellers, Myers	 FSU Relays / 1992
3	 16.38.67	 Team	 FSU Relays / 1992
4	 16.42.55	 Team	 FSU Relays / 1991

4x1600-Meter Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 17.40.47	 Team
2	 17.49.34	 Team	 Florida Relays / 1998

Sprint Medley Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 3.25.02	 Gonzalez, Seaton, Jackson, Ballard	 Florida Relays / 2015
2	 3.25.47	 Long, Chin, Felix, Bigorra	 Penn Relays / 2010
3	 3.26.27	 Claington, Waugh, Bassols, Prestes 	 Penn Relays / 2002
4	 3.27.35	 Wims, Phillips, Pujol, Charles	 Walt Disney World Invitational / 2007
5	 3.28.32	 Team	 FSU Relays / 1994

Distance Medley Relay
	 Time	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	 9.54.51	 Walkins, Metayer, Thompson, Maselter	 Florida Relays / 1994
2	 9.54.62	 Team	 Florida Relays / 1996
3	 9.58.38	 Team	 Florida Relays / 2002
4	 9.59.93	 Team	 Florida Relays / 1999
5	 10.05.62	 Team	 Florida Relays / 2000

Decathlon
	 Score	 Name	 Meet / Year
1	7,288	 Chris Sullivan	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2017
2	 6,648	 Richard Curry	 Penn Relays / 1995
3	6,566	 Pablo Espitia	 C-USA Outdoor Championship / 2017
4	 5,793	 Miguel Ferrer	 SBC / 2004
5	 5,728	 Luis Cabello	 Hurricane Invitational / 2005

Currently on Roster in BOLD
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Cross Country
CONFERENCE CHAMPION
1994	 TAAC
1993	 TAAC
1992	 TAAC
1991	 TAAC

COACH OF THE YEAR
1994	 Mike Becker (TAAC)
1993	 Mike Becker (TAAC)
1991	 Mike Becker (TAAC)

ALL-CONFERENCE
2001	 Luiz Prestes (SBC)
1999	 Gabriel Rodriguez (SBC)
1998	 Gabriel Rodriguez (SBC)
1997	 Gabriel Rodriguez (TAAC)
1996	 David Lewis (TAAC)		
	 Jim Sellers (TAAC)
1995	 David Lewis (TAAC)
	 Jim Sellers (TAAC)
1994	 Jamie Fain (TAAC)
	 David Lewis (TAAC)
	 Joe Maselter (TAAC)
	 Jim Seller (TAAC)
1993	 Jamie Fain (TAAC)
	 Joe Maselter (TAAC)
	 Joe Pinto (TAAC)
1992	 Brian Herring (TAAC)
	 Joe Maselter (TAAC)
	 Scott Pasterski (TAAC)
	 Jim Sellers (TAAC)
	 Calvin Whitaker (TAAC)
1991	 Chris Chartier (TAAC)
	 Brian Herring (TAAC)
	 Joe Pinto (TAAC)
	 Calvin Whitaker (TAAC)
1990	 Joe Maselter (TAAC)

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
2008	 Sebastian Castillo

Track & Field
ALL-SBC (INDOOR)
2011	 Sebastian Castillo
	 Tyson Kemp
	 Desmond McGill
	 Branden Todd
2009	 Sebastian Castillo
	 Miguel Rios-Torres
2008	 Andrew Charles
	 Adam Cole
	 Ronald Forbes
2007	 Eddie Arguello
	 Andrew Charles
	 Jose Castro
	 Ronald Forbes
	 Michael Pujol
	 Tomas Sickus
2006	 Kevin Medina
	 Tomas Sickus
	 Sean Young
2005	 Yandiel Muniz
	 Kevon Pierre
2004	 Kevin Tomothee
2003	 Te-Rah Dardy
	 Noel Delgadillo
	 Mike Felsberg
	 Elliott Mason
	 Sean Prospect
	 Eduardo Rodriguez
2002	 Jamare Clarington
	 Iff Gambetta
2001	 Kevone Fair
	 Luiz Prestes
2000	 Joaquin Bassols
	 Jason Corbett

	 Kevone Fair
	 Elliott Mason
	 Kevin Mondesir
	 Sean Prospect
	 Michael Reed
	 Gabriel Rodriguez
1999	 Sedric Cherry
	 Jason Corbett
	 Stanley Dossous
	 Horace Laing
	 Kevin Mondesir
	 Ryan Neese
	 Sean Roach
	 Gabriel Rodriguez

ALL -SBC (OUTDOOR)

2008	 Adam Cole
2007	 Tomas Sickus
2006	 Adam Cole
	 Michael Letterlough
	 Richard Mellhaus
	 Jeremy Swift
	 Sean Young
2005	 Ronie Alphonse
	 Larry Blash
	 Ronald Forbes
	 Michael Letterlough
	 Yandiel Muniz
	 Kevon Pierre
	 Jerod Wims
2004	 Antwan Barnes
	 Larry Blash
	 Yandiel Muniz
	 Kevon Pierre
	 Gerald Waugh
2003	 Jarod Mills
	 Yandiel Muniz
	 Eduardo Rodriguez
2002	 Luiz Prestes
	 Alex Shaw
	 Gerald Waugh
2001	 Kevone Fair
2000	 Kevin Bateman
	 Jason Corbett
	 Kevone Fair
	 Erik Montalvo

	 Gabriel Rodriguez
1999	 Kevin Bateman
	 Sedric Cherry
	 Jason Corbett
	 Horace Laing
	 San Roach
	 Gabriel Rodriguez

ALL-TAAC
1998	 Kevin Bateman
	 Chris Butler
	 Sedric Cherry
	 Roderick Davis
	 Erik Montalvo
	 Vaughn Nembhard
	 Gabriel Rodriguez
	 Matt Soltkin
1997	 Chris Butler
	 Sedric Cherry
	 Jason Corbett
	 Richard Curry
	 Roderick Davis
	 Stanley Dossous
	 Jeremy Herring
	 Brian Jones
	 Horace Laing
	 David Lewis
	 Kyle Nisbett
	 Sean Roach
	 Gabriel Rodriguez
	 Jim Sellers
	 Randy Watkins
1996	 Dirshan Baker
	 Jeff Burke
	 Sedric Cherry
	 Stanley Dossous
	 Horace Laing
	 David Lewis
	 Kwame Leiws
	 Vaughn Nembhard
	 Kyle Nisbett
	 Tony Reddick
	 Sean Roach
	 Willie Scott
	 Jim Sellers
	 Rob Thompson

TAAC MOST OUTSTANDING 
PERFORMER
1997	 Richard Curry

ALL-AMERICAN
(OUTDOOR)
Second Team
2016	 Marcus Ghent

ALL-CONFERENCE USA
(INDOOR)
Second Team
2016	 Altopn Eliphar
	 Luka Mustafic
	 Chris Sullivan
2015	 Marcus Ghent

ALL-CONFERENCE USA
(OUTDOOR)
First Team
2015	 Alton Eliphar
Second Team
2016	 Alton Eliphar (2)
2014	 Aubrey Smith
Third Team
2016	 Marcus Ghent (2)
	
*SBC -- Sun Belt Conference
TAAC -- Trans America Athletic (Atlantic Sun) 
Conference 

ALL-CONFERENCE HONOR ROLL

Left to right: Alton Eliphar, Luka Mustafic, Chris Sullivan, Marcus Ghent
*C-USA Indoor/Outdoor Championship
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All-Americans

Marcus Ghent
One-Time Division I All-American
Triple Jump (2016, Outdoor)
As a senior, Marcus Ghent recorded the ninth-best mark with a jump of 15.87 
meters at the 2016 NCAA Outdoor Championshio on June 11 at Hayward Field in 
Eugene, Oregon. The 15.87-meter jump was the second-best mark of his career.
The native of native of Cheverly, Maryland, qualified for the finals after setting 
the school-record mark of 16.21 meters to finish fourth in this year’s NCAA
East Prelims in Jacksonville, Florida, on May 28. The mark set a personal record 
for the FIU senior, who made his first appearance in the NCAA Championships.Ghent’s previous 
PR was a mark of 15.62 during the 2016 Conference USA Outdoor Championships. The result not 
only set the then-school record, but earned Ghent Third-Team All-Conference USA honors as 
well as a bronze medal.

Ronald Forbes
Two-Time Division I All-American
60 M Hurdles (2008, Indoor), 110 M Hurdles (2008, Outdoor)
As a senior, Ronald Forbes placed third in a photo finish in the 60 meter 
hurdles at the 2008 NCAA Indoor Championships on March 14 in Fayette-
ville, Ark.. He also placed eighth in the 100 meter hurdles at the 2008 NCAA 
Outdoor Championships on June 14, 2008 in Des Moines, IA. Forbes, who 
had ran the second fastest time in the nation entering NCAAs (7.68), ran the 
seventh-fastest time (7.74) in the prelims before breaking out for a 7.58 in 
the final -- the first time any collegian in the nation ran under 7.60 in 2008. 
It was the fourth time Forbes broke the FIU record in the event, shaving four-
tenths of a second from his season-opening 7.98 to tie the old school record. 
Less than three weeks prior to the NCAA Championships, Forbes clinched the 
Sun Belt 55 meter hurdle title for the second year in a row. 

Kevin Bateman
One-Time Division I All-American
Javelin (2000, Outdoor)
An all-around athlete that came to FIU on a men’s soccer scholarship, 
Kevin Bateman qualified for the NCAA Outdoor Championships with 
a school and Sun Belt Conference record-setting 234-foot, 8-inch per-
formance at the Georgia Tech Last Chance Meet. At NCAAs, he placed 
seventh with a mark of 219 feet, 4 inches. He went on to compete at 
the 2000 Olympic Trails, finishing 13th and just missed qualifying for 
the finals. 

Rod Davis
One-Time Division I All-American
400 M Hurdles (1998, Outdoor)
Rod Davis became the first FIU male track and field athlete to earn 
All-Amercia honors after finishing eighth in the 400-meter hurdles at 
the 1998 NCAA  Outdoor Championships. That season he also set the 
still-standing school record of 50.86seconds in that event. Addition-
ally, he still holds school records as part of the 4x400-meter relay 
(indoor and outdoor).

Olympian
	 Aubrey Smith
	 2016 Rio de Janeiro	 Long Jump	 NM

	 Ronald Forbes
	 2016 Rio de Janeiro	 110 Meter Hurdles

	 2012 London	 110 Meter Hurdles	 8th

	 2008 Beijing	 110 Meter Hurdles	 26th
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